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4. OPTICAL CABLES / Properties of used optical fibres 

Properties of used optical fibres: 

Single -mode fibres SM - E9/125 
ITU – T  G.652D 

standard 
ITU – T  G.655 

With non– zero dispersion 

Mode field diameter 
at 1310 nm 
at 1550 nm 

  
[µm] 
[µm] 

  
9,2 ± 0,4 

10,4 ± 0,5 

  
- 

9,6 ± 0,4 

Cladding diameter [µm] 125 ± 0,7 125 ± 0,7 

Fibre diameter  (coloured) [µm] 255 ± 10 255 ± 10 

Attenuation 
at 1310 nm 
at 1383 nm 
at 1550 nm 
at 1625 nm 

  
[dB/km] 
[dB/km] 
[dB/km] 
[dB/km] 

  
≤  0,36 
≤  0,31 
≤  0,21 
≤  0,23 

  
- 
- 

≤  0,22 
≤  0,24 

Chromatic dispersion (D) 
at 1285 – 1330 nm 
at 1550 nm 
at 1625 nm 

  
[ps/(nm.km)] 
[ps/(nm.km)] 
[ps/(nm.km)] 

  
≤  3,5 
≤  18 
≤  22 

  
- 

2,80 ≤  D ≤  6,20 
5,77 ≤  D ≤  11,26 

Polarization mode dispersion (PMD) coefficient [ps/√km] ≤  0,2 ≤  0,1 

Multimode gradient fibres 
ITU – T  G.651 

MM – G50/125 (OM2) 
ITU – T  G.651 

MM – G62,5/125 (OM1) 

Core diameter 
[µm] 

  
50 ± 2 62,5 ± 2 

Cladding diameter 
[µm] 

  
125 ± 1,0 125 ± 1,0 

Fibre diameter 
[µm] 

  
242 ± 5 242 ± 5 

Attenuation 
at 850 nm 
at 1300 nm 

  
[dB/km] 
[dB/km] 

  
≤  3,0 
≤  0,9 

  
≤ 3,2 
≤ 1,0 

Bandwidth 
at 850 nm 
at 1300 nm 

  
[MHz.km] 
[MHz.km] 

  
≥  300 
≥  600 

  
≥  160 
≥  500 

Numerical aperture   0,200 ± 0,015 0,275 ± 0,015 
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The information supplied on this data sheet complies with our current level of knowledge by the date of publication. These 
information can be revised if there are any new knowledge and experiences available. Stated data are valid only for VUKI 
products. Any data changes in this documentation are restricted. Values in this documentation consider as informative data. 
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                                          Tubes*                                        Fibres 

 

number  colour    number   colour 

1  red     1                 red 

2  white    2   green 

3 – 8  yellow (E9/125)   3     blue 

  green (G50/125)   4   yellow 

  blue (G62,5/125)   5    white 

      6   grey 

      7   brown 

                 8   purple 

      9   turquoise 

      10   black 

      11   orange 

      12   pink 

 

*other colours upon request 
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